Hercu-Link ™ Air Chain Hoist
5 to 100 metric ton lifting capacity
IR’s uniquely modular, compact design Hercu-Link TM
air chain hoist brings strength and durability to
maintenance and operations, rigging, construction
and shipyard applications with enhanced safety,
space, and time savings in mind.
n Standard features and equipment

3 Main air shut-off valve on air inlet
4 Exhaust muffler
5 Upper and lower limit switches
For BOP handling systems:
Please refer to brochure
MHD55148
53
54
Hercu-Link ™ Air Chain Hoist
5 to 100 metric ton lifting capacity
Specifications: performance is based on 105 psi (7 bar) air inlet pressure with motor running
Model no. Capacity Standard lift Hoist lift (1)  (2) Hoist lower Hoist Avg. air cons. Chain Std headroom (3) Unit weight Ship weight
tons ft m ft/min m/min ft/min m/min hp cfm m3/min  falls in. mm lbs kg lbs kg
Frame 1/hook mounted hoist (16 mm chain)
HA1-005H 5 10 3 10 3 15 4.6 3.8 165 4.7 1 27.63 702 520 236 670 304
HA1-010H 10 10 3 5 1.5 7.5 2.3 3.8 165 4.7 2 35.50 902 610 277 760 345
HA1-015H 15 10 3 3.25 1 5 1.5 3.8 165 4.7 3 41.88 1064 875 398 1125 511
HA1-020H 20 10 3 2.5 .76 3.75 1.1 3.8 165 4.7 4 42.50 1080 975 443 1275 580
Frame 2/hook mounted hoist (22 mm chain)
HA2-012H 12.5 10 3 8 2.4 12 3.7 9.4 280 8 1 38.50 978 965 439 1215 552
HA2-025H 25 10 3 4 1.2 6 1.8 9.4 280 8 2 51.13 1299 1235 561 1685 766
HA2-037H 37.5 10 3 2.5 .76 3.75 1.1 9.4 280 8 3 66.50 1689 2230 1014 2680 1218
HA2-050H 50 10 3 2 .61 3 0.9 9.4 280 8 4 75.06 1907 2955 1343 3330 1514
Frame 3/hook mounted hoist (32 mm chain)
HA3-075H 75 10 3 2.5 0.76 2.5 0.76 25 500 14.3 3 83 2108 7600 3453 8450 3839
HA3-100H 100 10 3 2 0.61 2 0.61 25 500 14.3 4 96 2432 8000 3635 8850 4021
Frame 1/trolley mounted hoist (16 mm chain)
HA1-005M (or V) 5 10 3 10 3 15 4.6 3.8 165 4.7 1 23.56 598 905 411 1055 480
HA1-010M (or V) 10 10 3 5 1.5 7.5 2.3 3.8 165 4.7 2 30.50 775 1105 502 1305 593
HA1-015M (or V) 15 10 3 3.25 1 5 1.5 3.8 165 4.7 3 35.25 895 1315 598 1565 711
HA1-020M (or V) 20 10 3 2.5 .76 3.75 1.1 3.8 165 4.7 4 34.96 878 1425 648 1725 784
Frame 2/trolley mounted hoist (22 mm chain)
HA2-012M (or V) 12.5 10 3 8 2.4 12 3.7 9.4 280 8 1 24.69 627 1415 643 1665 757
HA2-025M (or V) 25 10 3 4 1.2 6 1.8 9.4 280 8 2 40.94 1040 1660 755 2110 959
HA2-037M (or V) 37.5 10 3 2.5 .76 3.75 1.1 9.4 280 8 3 48.94 1243 3700 1682 4150 1886
HA2-050M (or V) 50 10 3 2 .61 3 0.9 9.4 280 8 4 53.00 1346 4665 2120 5440 2473
Frame 3/trolley mounted hoist (32 mm chain)
HA3-075M 75 10 3 2.5 0.76 2.5 0.76 25 500 14.3 3 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)
HA3-100M 100 10 3 2 0.61 2 0.61 25 500 14.3 4 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)
(1) Chain bucket dimensions vary per length of lift. Contact technical sales for specific requirements.

Hercu-Link ™ Air Chain Hoist
5 to 100 metric ton lifting capacity
How to order standard equipment:
Specify the complete model as shown. Specify beam size, type and flange width. Example: HA1-005MA3-30-27L
n S•COR•E (Option codes R and S)
R = The product will be equipped with zinc plated load chain, copper plated
load hook(s) and trolley wheels. Zinc plated hand chain if applicable.
S = Up to 20 ton units will be equipped with zinc plated load chain, solid
bronze load hook(s) and trolley wheels. Zinc plated hand chain if
applicable.
A = Standard
B = 2" (50.8 mm) extension
C = 4" (101.6 mm) extension
D = 6" (152.4 mm) extension
M = No trolley used with hook,
clevis and deck mount
Control
3
Suspension
M
H = Hook mount
C = Clevis mount**
D = Deck mount**
P = Plain trolley
G = Geared trolley
V = Vane motor trolley
M = Piston motor trolley
R = Rack/pinion drive
** Mounting information
must be supplied.
Series
HA
Frame size
1
Trolley flange adj.
A
H = Hercu-Link series
A = Air powered
H = Hydraulically
powered available
on request
Note: See Electric
Hercu-Link section for
electric models.
Capacity
005
Options
L
tons lbs.
005 = 5 = 11,000
010 = 10 = 22,000
015 = 15 = 33,000
020 = 20 = 44,000
012 = 12.5 = 27,500
025 = 25 = 55,000
037 = 37.5 = 82,500
050 = 50 = 110,000
075 = 75 = 165,000
100 = 100 = 220,000
1
2
3
Lift
30
1 = Pull rope
2 = 1 motor pendent (2 button)
3 = 2 motor pendent (4 button)
4 = 3 motor pendent (6 button)
5 = 1 motor pendent with on/off
6 = 2 motor pendent with on/off
7 = 3 motor pendent with on/off
XX = Length
of lift